The Woods Utility Company

FILED 4/17/2020

April 17, 2020

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20190125-WS - Application for staff-assisted rate case in Sumter County by The Woods Utility Company – *Implementation of PAA Rates*

Dear Commission Clerk:

Pursuant to Section 367.0814(7), Florida Statures, The Woods Utility Company herewith advises the Commission that it intends to put the Proposed Agency Action Order rates into effect during the pendency of the administrative hearing necessitated by the protest of the PAA order by The Snooze & Scoot. The customer notice was sent via U.S. Mail on April 16, 2020.

Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me at (727) 848-8292, ext. 245.

Respectfully, Kenlell

Troy Rendell Vice President Investor Owned Utilities // for The Woods Utility Company